Notice to Bidder: Use Black Ink or Type For Completing the Form.

RID

То:	The City of Key West	,	
Address:	3126 Flagler Ave, Key Wes	t, Florida 33040	
Project Title:	Key West City Hall at Demolition	Glynn Archer, Phase 1	- Selective
Project:	ITB#14-007	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
BIDDER'S INFORT	MATION	: !	
Company Name:	Cross Environmental Services,	inc.	
Address:	P.O. Box 1299	:	
	Crystal Springs, FL 33524		• •
		:	
Contact Name:	Clyde A. Biston, President	James L. Smith, Vice Preside	ent
Email:	cab@crossenv.com; jsmith@	crossenv.com	
Telephone:	813/783-1688	1	
Fax:	813/788-9114		
Signature:	gul. Boton	Date: 1/2	1/14
9		IN IN IM	

BIDDER'S DECLARATION AND UNDERSTANDING

The undersigned, hereinafter called the Bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this Bid are those named herein, that this Bid is, in all respects, fair and without fraud, that it is made without collusion with any official of the Owner, and that the Bid is made without any connection or collusion with any person submitting another Bid on this Contract.

The Bidder further declares that he/she has carefully examined the Contract Documents for the construction of the project, that he/she has personally inspected the site, that he/she has satisfied himself/herself as to the quantities involved, including materials and equipment, and conditions of work involved, including the fact that the description of the

quantities of work and materials, as included herein, is brief and is intended only to indicate the general nature of the work and to identify the said quantities with the detailed requirements of the Contract Documents, and that this Bid is made according to the provisions and under the terms of the Contract Documents, which Documents are hereby made a part of this Bid.

The Bidder further agrees that he/she has exercised his/her own judgment regarding the interpretation of job conditions and has utilized all data, which he/she believes pertinent from the Project Manager, Owner, and other sources in arriving at his/her conclusions.

The intent of the Bid Documents is to describe a functionally complete project (or part thereof) to be constructed in accordance with the Contract Documents. Any work, materials, or equipment that may reasonably be inferred from the Contract Documents, as being required to produce the intended result shall be supplied whether or not specifically called for.

CONTRACT EXECUTION AND BONDS

The Bidder agrees that if this BID is accepted, he/she will, within ten (10) calendar days after Notice of Award, sign the Contract in the form annexed hereto, will attach all required licenses and certificates, and will, to the extent of his BID, furnish all equipment, materials, and labor necessary to complete all work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents. Performance and Payment Bonds in an amount equal to 100% of contract value will be required as part of this contract.

CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE

Bidder agrees to furnish the Owner, before commencing the work under this Contract, the certificates of insurance as specified in these Documents.

START OF CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACT COMPLETION TIME

The Bidder further agrees to begin work within twenty (20) calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed and to complete the construction of all items in the lump sum base Bid, in all respects, for this particular project, within NINETY (90) calendar days after the date of the Notice to Proceed.

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

In the event the Bidder is awarded the Contract and shall fail to complete the work within the time limit or extended time limit agreed upon as more particularly set forth in the Contract Documents, liquidated damages shall be paid to the Owner at the rate of five hundred dollars (\$500.00) per day for all work awarded under this contract until the work has been satisfactorily completed as provided by the Contract Documents. Sundays and legal holidays shall be included in determining days in default.

ADDENDA

The Bidder hereby acknowledges that he has received Addenda No's. 1 (Bidder shall insert No. of each Addendum received) and agrees that all addenda issued are hereby made part of the Contract Documents, and the Bidder further agrees that his Bid(s) includes all impacts resulting from said addenda.

SALES AND USE TAXES

The Bidder agrees that all federal, state, and local sales and use taxes are included in the stated Bid prices for the work.

PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

"A person or affiliate who has been placed on the convicted vendor list following a conviction for a public entity crime may not submit a Bid on a contract to provide any goods or services to a public entity, may not submit a Bid on a contract with a public entity for the construction or repair of a public building or public work, may not submit Bids on leases of real property to a public entity, may not be awarded or perform work as a contractor, supplier, subcontractor, or Contractor under a contract with any public entity and may not transact business with any public entity in excess of the threshold amount provided in Section 287.017, for CATEGORY TWO for a period of 36 months from the date of being placed on the convicted vendor list."

LUMP SUM BASE BID

The Bidder agrees to accept as full payment for performance of the work as herein specified and shown on the Drawings (if any), the following lump sum. The Bidder agrees that the lump sum price represents a true measure of the design, labor, materials, and equipment required to perform the work, including all allowances for overhead and profit for each type and unit of work called for in these Contract Documents. The amounts shall be shown in both words and figures. In case of a discrepancy, the amount shown in words shall govern. The Bid will be awarded on total Bid amount with or without any and all Alternate Bid items as determined to be in the best interests of the City. Final lump sum payments will be adjusted based on actual units and unit prices.

REVISED BID FORM per ADDENDUM #1

ITB #14-007

Base Bid Lump Sum Price*	\$\$	_B:
Base Bid Total in Words:		
Five Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Fifteen	en .	
	U.S. Dollars	
Base Bld = Basis of Award. In the event of a discrepancy, the Base Bld	d amount in words shall take precedence.	
Add Alternate #1: Provide and install 6' high opaque windscreen on fencing all around site	\$	
Unforeseen Conditions Allowance	\$6	C1
Award Total	\$	

BID BREAKDOWN

SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder shall provide a schedule of values for all aspects of the project including mobilization/demobilization, labor and materials, permitting, etc. required or to be used for the project. The schedule of values shall be in sufficient detail to allow the owner to understand how the Bidder arrived at said Bid price and shall become part of the contract for basis of payment. The City may ask for a more detailed schedule of values if one submitted is not deemed sufficient.

*FINAL PAYMENT WILL BE BASED ON ACTUAL QUANTITIES MEASURED IN THE FIELD AND APPROVED BY CITY STAFF

Portion of Work: NA	
•	
Name:	
Address;	
Portion of Work:	
Name:	
Address:	
Portion of Work:	

Name:		<u> </u>				
Address:						
BIDDER						
The name of the	Bidder submitting this Bid is;	Cross	Environmental Se	ervices, Inc.		
Doing business	at 39646 Fig Street	:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- where the same state of the	
City Crystal S	prings	_State	FL	Zlp33524		
Telephone No	813/783-1688					
Email Address _	jsmith@crossenv.com	:				

This address is where all communications concerning this Bid shall be sent,

The names of the principal officers of the Corporation submitting this Bid, or of the Partnership, or of all persons interested in this Bid as Principals are as follows:

Name	Title
Clyde A. Biston	President
If Corporation	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned	corporation has caused this instrument to be executed dofficers this $21st$ day of $3anuary$, 3014
and its seal animos of the any management	:
(SEAL)	
Name of Corporation	
By: Clyde A. Biston	
Title: President	

Secretary

Secretary

If Sole Proprietor or Partnership

IN WITNESS hereto the undersigned has set his/her/its hand this _____day of _____,

20___.

Signature of Bidder ______

Title_____

FLORIDA BID BOND

	BOND NO, N/A
\$ 29,440.75	AMOUNT
ψ <u>ωγ</u> 110.73	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that	
Cross Environmental Services, Inc.	, hereinafter called
the PRINCIPAL, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Com	
organized under the laws of the State of Texas	having its principal place of business
at 13403 Northwest Freeway, Houston TX 77040-6	
and authorized to do business in the State of Flor the City of Key West	
hereinafter called the Obligee	
Five Percent of Amount Bid	
DOLLARS (\$	· ·
heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and as	signs, Jointly and severally, firmly by these
presents	
THE CONDITION OF THIS BOND IS SUCH THAT:	
WHEREAS, the PRINCIPAL is herewith submitting his	or its Bid or Bid for;
Bid #14-007 City Hall at Glynn Archer,	
	and Did for a form a
hereby made a part hereof.	sald Bid, by reference thereto, being
	•
WHEREAS, the PRINCIPAL contemplates submitting for the furnishing of labor, materials, (except the equipment, machinery, tools, apparatus, means of trawork covered in the Bid and the detailed Specification	se specifically furnished by the Owner), nsportation for, and the performance of the

WHEREAS, it was a condition precedent to the submission of said Bid that a cashier's check, certified check, or Bid bond in the amount of five (5) percent of the base Bid be submitted with said Bid as a guarantee that the Bidder would, if awarded the Contract, enter into a written Contract with the Owner for the performance of said Contract, within five (5) working days after written notice having been given of the award of the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, the conditions of this obligation are such that if the PRINCIPAL within five (5) working days after written notice of such acceptance, enters into a written Contract with the OBLIGEE then this obligation shall be void: otherwise the sum herein stated shall be due and payable to the OBLIGEE and the Surety herein agrees to pay said sum immediately upon demand of the OBLIGEE in good and lawful money of the United States of America, as liquidated damages for failure thereof of said principal.

Signed and sealed	this 22nd day of, January	2014,
Cross Environment	al Services, Inc.	
PRINCIPAL		
1		
Grach. B	HEOL	
Ву	Clude A. Bistral D	riclent

U.	S.	Specialty	Insurance	Company

SURETY

Leslie M. Donahue.

Attorney-In-Fact and Florida Licensed Resident Agent



AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY TEXAS BONDING COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, Texas Bonding Company, an assumed name of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Jeffrey W. Reich, Susan L. Reich, Kim E. Niv, Don Bramlage, Teresa L. Durham, Leslie M. Donahue, Gloria A. Richards, Patricia L. Slaughter or Chery Foley of Maitland, Florida

This Power of Attorney shall expire without further action on December 08, 2016. This Power of Attorney is graned under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings, including any and all consents for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts, and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 10th day of December, 2012.

Corporate Seals

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY TEXAS BONDING COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY







By:

Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

State of California

County of Los Angeles SS:

On 10th day of December, 2012, before me, Vanessa Wright, a notary public, personally appeared Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, Texas Bonding Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature.

√ WAS (Seal)

I, Jeannie Lee, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, Texas Bonding Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this 22nd day of January , 2014

Corporate Seals

Bond No.N/A
Agency No. 11520









Jeannie Lee, Assistant Secretary

Commission # 1998319 Notary Public - California Los Angelas County My Comm. Expires Dec 8-2016

ITB #14-007

SCHEDULE OF VALUES

DEMOLITION & SITE - \$195,150.00

INTERIOR DEMOLITION - \$246,705.00

ASBESTOS ABATEMENT - \$146,960.00

SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.133(3)(a)

FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICE AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	i	This sworn statement is submitted with Bld, Bld or Contract No.				
	14-007 for					
	Key West City Hall at Glynn Archer, Phas	Key West City Hall at Glynn Archer, Phase I - Selective Demolition				
2.	This sworn statement is submitted by	<u> </u>				
	Cross Environmental Services, Inc. (Name of 6)	entity submitting sworn state	ement)			
		:				
	whose business address is	:				
	39646 Fig Street		·			
	Crystal Springs, FL 33524		and (if applicable) its			
	Federal Employer Identification Number (F	EIN) is 59-2866646	(If the			
	entity has no FEIN, include the Social Secur	ity Number of the individua	l signing this sworn			
	statement.)	:	,			
١.	My name IsClyde A. Biston		and my relationship to			
•		of individual signing)				
	the entity named above Is President					
	the differ families and the					

- I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or with the United States, including but not limited to, any Bid or contract for goods or services to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, material misrepresentation.
- I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(I)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment information after July 1, 1989, as a result of a jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.
- 6. I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means
 - 1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime: or
 - An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of t entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.
- 1 understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(8), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which Bids or applies to Bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
- 8. Based on information and belief, the statement, which I have marked below, is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. (Please indicate which statement applies.)
 - X Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of

entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.	
The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of the officers, director	ırs,
executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active	in
management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convict	:ed
of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989, AND (Please indicate which addition	nai
statement applies.)	
There has been a proceeding concerning the conviction before a hearing of the Sta	
of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by t	
hearing officer did not place the person or affiliate on the convicted vendor l	151.
(Please attach a copy of the final order.)	
The person or affiliate was placed on the convicted vendor list. Them has been	าล
subsequent proceeding before a hearing officer of the Sate of Florida, Division	of
Administrative Hearings. The final order entered by the hearing officer determin	ed
that it was in the public interest to remove the person or affiliate from the convict	
vendor list. (Please attach a copy of the final order.)	
The person or affiliate has not been put on the convicted vendor list. (Plea	
describe any action taken by or pending with the Department of General Services.	.)
(1) 1 (1) 2/6 -	
Cerau. Oran	
(Signature)	
1/21/14	
(Data)	,
(Date)	
STATE OF FLORIDA	
STATE OF	
	,
COUNTY OF PASCO	

the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity have been charged with and convicted of a public

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME,	the undersigned authority,
Clyde A. Biston	who, after first being sworn by me, affixed his her signature
in the	
(Name of individual signing)	
space provided above on this $\frac{21st}{}$	day of January , 2014.
My commission expires:	Kumborly A Julian



ANTI-KICKBACK AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA)				
; SS	;	÷		
COUNTY OF PASCO)	:			
l, the undersigned hereby duly sworn, depose and employees of the City of Key West as a commission member of my firm or by an officer of the corporat	n, kickback, reward c	of the sum her or gift, directly	ein Bid will be pa or indirectly by t	aid to any me or any
By: Clydele. C	3465_			
Clyde A. Biston, I	President			
	·			
Sworn and subscribed before me this				
	i 1	•		
21st day of January 2014.				
Bimberly Aduller	; → .	·		
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Florida at Larg	ge .			
My Commission Expires: Notar Notar Co	KIMBERLY A. HILLEN	P		

CITY OF KEY WEST INDEMNIFICATION FORM

To the fullest extent permitted by law, the CONTRACTOR expressly agrees to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Key West, their officers, directors, agents and employees *(herein called the "indemnitees") from liabilities, damages, losses and costs, including but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees and court costs, such legal expenses to include costs incurred in establishing the indemnification and other rights agreed to in this Paragraph, to persons or property, to the extent caused by the negligence, recklessness, or intentional wrongful misconduct of the CONTRACTOR, its Subcontractors or persons employed or utilized by them in the performance of the Contract. Claims by indemnitees for indemnification shall be limited to the amount of CONTRACTOR's insurance or \$1 million per occurrence, whichever is greater. The parties acknowledge that the amount of the indemnity required hereunder bears a reasonable commercial relationship to the Contract and it is part of the project specifications or the bid documents, if any.

The indemnification obligations under the Contract shall not be restricted in any way by any limitation on the amount or type of damages, compensation, or benefits payable by or for the CONTRACTOR under Workers' Compensation acts, disability benefits acts, or other employee benefits acts, and shall extend to and include any actions brought by or in the name of any employee of the CONTRACTOR or of any third party to whom CONTRACTOR may subcontract a part or all of the Work. This indemnification shall continue beyond the date of completion of the work.

SEAL:

CONTRACTOR: Cross Environmental Services, Inc.	
P.O. Box 1299	
Crystal Springs, FL 33524	
Address	ļ
Olych a Baton	:
Signature	

		Clyde A. Biston	
	Print N	lame	
		President	:
	Title		:
			!
DATE		1/21/14	:

MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NONRESPONSIVE

FLORIDA TRENCH SAFETY ACT COMPLIANCE

Trench Excavation Safety System and Shoring

CERTIFICATION

All excavation, trenching, and related sheeting, bracing, etc. on this project shall conform to the requirements of the Florida Trench Safety Act (90-96, CS/SB 2626), which incorporates by reference, OSHA's excavation safety standards, 29 CFR 1926.650 Subpart P including all subsequent revisions or updates to the these standards.

By submission of this bid and subsequent execution of this Contract, the undersigned certifies compliance with the above mentioned standards and further stipulates that all costs associated with this compliance are detailed below as well as included in their lump sum bid amount.

Summary of	Costs:				
Trench Safet	y Measure	Units	Quantity	Unit Cost	Extended Cos
A. NA					
В					
				-	
			4		
Algh	a. Bist	Description of the second of t			
U	Clyde A. Bisto	on, President	;		
Signature			;		
1/21/14					

Date	
STATE OF FLORIDA	
COUNTY OF PASCO	: ! !
PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned a	uthority,
Clyde A. Biston, who, after first being syspace,	yorn by me affixed his /her signature in the
provided above on the 21st day of January	, 20 <u>14</u> .
Notary Public	(Seal)
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	KIMBERLY A. HILLEN Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2015 Commission # EE 96377 Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION AND COMPLIANCE WITH 49 CFR §29.

	ITEM/SEGMENT NO.	<u> </u>	
,	F.A.P. NO.:		•
	PARCEL NO.:	.*	
	COUNTY OF:	Ionroe	
	BID LETTING OF: Jan	uary 21	, 2014
	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Clyde A. Bistor	1		
nereby		;	
MAN)	E)		
declare that I amPreside	dent	_ of	Cross Environmental Services, Inc.
(TITLE)	(FIRM)	:	
Of Crysta	al Springs, FL 33524	<u> </u>	
-		:	
(CITY	AND STATE)		•
and that I am the person amount of this Bid on this		rm for ti	ne final decision as to the price(s) and
further declare that:		:	
The prices(s) and a consultation, communication, communication, bidder o	ion or agreement, for th	been a ne purpo	rrived at independently , without ose of restricting competition with any

2. Neither the price(s) nor the amount of this bid have been disclosed to any other firm or person who is a bidder or potential bidder on this project, and will not be so disclosed prior to

the bid opening.

- 3. No attempt has been made or will be made to solicit, cause or induce any other firm or person to refrain from bidding on this project, or to submit a bid higher than the bid of this firm, or any intentionally high or non-competitive bid or other form of complementary bid.
- 4. The bid of my firm is made in good faith and not pursuant to any agreement or discussion with, or inducement from, any firm or person to submit a complementary bid.
- 5. My firm has not offered or entered into a subcontract or a greement regarding the purchase of materials or services from any firm or person, or offered, promised or paid cash or anything of value to any firm or person, whether in connection with this or any other project, in consideration for an agreement or promise by any firm or person to refrain from bidding or to submit a complementary bid on this project.
- 6. My firm has not accepted or been promised any subcontract or agreement regarding the sale of materials or services to any firm or person, and has not been promised or paid cash or anything of value by any firm or person, whether in connection with this or any other project, in consideration for my firm's submitting a complementary bid, or agreeing to do so, on this project.
- 7. I have made a diligent inquiry of all members, officers, employees, and agents of my firm with responsibilities relating to the preparation, approval or submission of my firm's bid on this project and have been advised by each of them that he or she has not participated in any communication, consultation, discussion, agreement, collusion, act or other conduct inconsistent with any of the statements and representations made in this Declaration.
- 8. As required by Section 337.165, Florida Statutes, the firm has fully informed the City of Key West in writing of all convictions of the firm, its affiliates (as defined in Section 337.165(l)(a), Florida Statutes), and all directors, officers, and employees of the firm and its affiliates for violation of state or federal antitrust laws with respect to a public contract or for violation of any state or federal law involving fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy or material misrepresentation with respect to a public contract. This includes disclosure of the names of current employees of the firm or affiliates who were convicted of contract crimes while in the employ of another company.

- 9. I certify that, except as noted below, neither my firm nor any person associated ther ewith in the capacity of owner, partner, director, officer, principal, investigator, project director, manager, auditor, and/or position involving the administration of Federal funds:
- (a) is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions, as defined in 49 CFR §29.110(a), by any Federal department or agency;
- (b) has within a three-year period preceding this certification been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against him or her for: commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a Federal, State or local government transaction or public contract; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes; or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements or receiving stolen property;
- (c) is presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a Federal, State or local governmental entity with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph 9(b) of this certification; and
- (d) has within a three-year period preceding this certification had one or more Federal, State or local government public transactions terminated for cause or default...
- 10. I(We), certify that I(We), shall not knowingly enter into any transaction with any subcontractor, material supplier, or vendor who is debarred, suspended, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this contract by any Federal Agency unless authorized by the Department.

Where I am unable to declare or certify as to any of the statements contained in the above stated paragraphs numbered (1) through (10), I have provided an expl anation in the "Exceptions" portion below or by attached separate sheet.

EXCEPTIONS:

N/A

(Any exception listed above will not necessarily result in denial of award, but will be considered in determining bidder responsibility. For any exception noted, indicate to whom it applies, initiating agency and dates of agency action.

Providing false information may result in criminal prosecution and/or administrative sanctions.)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

CONTRACTOR: (Seal)	
BY: Clyde A. Biston, President NAME AND TITLE PRINTED	WITNESS: Kimberly A Clerk
SIGNATURE	WITNESS: 1c
Survivad on this 21st day of January	2014

FAILURE TO FULLY COMPLETE AND EXECUTE THIS DOCUMENT

LOCAL VENDOR CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO CKW ORDINANCE 09-22 SECTION 2-798

The undersigned, as a duly authorized representative of the vendor listed herein, certifies to the best of his/her knowledge and belief, that the vendor meets the definition of a "Local Business." For purposes of this section, "local business" shall mean a business which:

- a. Principle address as registered with the FL Department of State located within 30 miles of the boundaries of the city, listed with the chief licensing official as having a business tax receipt with its principle address within 30 miles of the boundaries of the city for at least one year immediately prior to the issuance of the solicitation.
- b. Maintains a workforce of at least 50 percent of its employees from the city or within 30 miles of its boundaries.
- c. Having paid all current license taxes and any other fees due the city at least 24 hours prior to the publication of the call for bids or request for proposals.
 - Not a local vendor pursuant to Ordinance 09-22 Section 2-798
 - Qualifies as a local vendor pursuant to Ordinance 09-22 Section 2-798

If you qualify, please complete the following in support of the self-certification & submit copies of your County and City business licenses. Failure to provide the information requested will result in denial of certification as a local business.

Business Name

Phone:

NOT APPLICABLE

Current Local Address:

Fax:

(P.O Box numbers may not be used to establish status)

Length of time at this address		. :		
NOT APPLICABLE		:		
Signature of Authorized Representa		•	Date	
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF		i		
The foregoing instrument was ackn				
Ву		, of		
(Name of officer or agent, title of o	fficer or agent)	Name	of corporation ack	nowledging)
or has produced				
(type of identificatio				
	Signature of No			
Return Completed form with	Print, Type	e or Stamp	Name of Notary	
Supporting documents to:		:		
City of Key West Purchasing	к ына жаза — 14			
	Title or Rank	:		

EQUAL BENEFITS FOR DOMESTIC PARTNERS AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF FLORIDA)	
; SS	
COUNTY OF PASCO)	
I, the undersigned hereby duly sworn, depose and Cross Environmental Serv. Inprovides benefits to d	omestic partners of its employees on the
same basis as it provides benefits to employees' s 799.	pouses per City of Key West Ordinance Sec. 2-
By: Clyde A. Biston	
	•
Sworn and subscribed before me this	
21st day of <u>January</u> , 2014.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
NOTARY PUBLIC State of Florida at La	
My Commission Expires:	KIMBERLY A. HILLEN Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2015 Commission # EE 96377 Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

CONE OF SILENCE AFFIDAVIT

STATE OFFLORID)		
	; SS		
COUNTY OF PASCO	_)		
T the understand barehy duly	owarn denose and si	ay that all owner(s), partners, officer	'S.
			-,
		of Cross Environmental Services, Inc.	
have read and understand the lim	itations and procedure	es regarding communications concerning	ıg
City of Key West issued compe	titive solicitations pu	rsuant to City of Key West Ordinand	зе
Section 2-773 Cone of Silence (att	acheu).	ua. Bras	
	Ma	11. (1. 16) Mar -	
Sworn and subscribed before me t	his		
21st day of Jayuary	, 20 <u>14</u> .		
1/3/1/1/5/	•		•
Strimbory De aller			~ ~ 4
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of Elon	rida at Large	A white Killipener A. meee.	N
U		Notary Public - State of F	Florida 🔓
My Commission Expires:		My Comm: Expires Jun 27 Commission # EE 96	377
	,	Bonded Through National Nota	iry Assn.
,	•		

BIDDER'S CHECKLIST

(Note: The purpose of this checklist is to serve as a reminder of major items to be addressed in submitting a bid and is not intended to be all inclusive. It does not alleviate the Bidder from the responsibility of becoming familiar with all aspects of the Contract Documents and proper completion and submission of his bid.)

oomp.c		[XX]
1.	All Contract Documents thoroughly read and understood.	
2.	All blank spaces in Bid Form filled in, using black ink.	[XX]
3.	Total and unit prices added correctly.	(XX)
4.	Addenda acknowledged.	(xx)
5,	Mandatory Site Visit Attended.	[XX]
6.	Subcontractors are named as indicated in the Proposal.	{ X *
7.	Experience record included.	[XX
8.	Bid signed by authorized officer.	(XX)
9.	Bid Bond completed and executed, including power-of-attorney dated the same date as Bid Bond.	[XX]
10.	Key West Indemnification Form signed by authorized officer.	[XX]
11.	Bidder familiar with federal, state, and local laws, ordinances, rules and	

	regulations affecting performance of the work.	[XX]
12.	Bidder, if successful, able to obtain and/or demonstrate possession of required licenses and certificates within (10) ten calendar days after receiving a Notice of Award.	
		$[_{\mathrm{KX}}]$
13,	Bid submitted intact with the volume containing the Bidding Requirements, Contract Forms, Conditions of the Contract, two (2) copies and two (2) USB drives containing a single complete PDF file.	[XX]
14.	Bid Documents submitted in sealed envelope and addressed and	
	labeled in conformance with the instructions in the invitation to Bid.	kx1
15.	Schedule of Values.	[XXj
16.	Bidder must provide satisfactory documentation of State Licenses	[XX]
17.	Anti-Kickback Affidavit.	[XX]
18.	Cone of Silence Affidavit.	[XX]
19.	Public Entity Crimes.	[XX]
20.	Local Vendor Certification.	įχχ _į
21.	Florida Trench Safety Form signed by authorized officer.	[XX]
22.	Non-Collusion Declaration and Compliance.	{XX}
23.	Declaration of Compliance 2-799 Equal Benefits for Domestic Partners	[XX]
	· ·	

•

All Bidders shall acknowledge receipt ar Addendum in their proposal or by submi without acknowledgement or without this A	tting the addendum with the bid pa	ackage. Bids submitted
Clycu a. Botton	Cross Environmental Services, Inc.	
Signature	Name of Business	
	•	
		e de la companya de



STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783

(850) 487-1395

BISTON, CLYDE ALAN
CROSS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
PO BOX 1299
CRYSTAL SPRINGS FL 33524

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers. Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA AC# G 274 9 7 5

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CGC062981

08/16/12 128042418

CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTOR BISTON, CLYDE ALAN CROSS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC

IS CERTIFIED under the provisions of Ch. 489 FS Expiration data; AUG 31, 2014 L12081601788

DETACH HERE

THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND • MICROPRINTING • LINEMARK** PATENTED PAPER

AC# 6274975

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY LICENSING BOARD

SEQ# L12081601788

DATE BATCH NUMBER LICENSE NBR 08/16/2012 128042418 CGC062981

The GENERAL CONTRACTOR Named below IS CERTIFIED Under the provisions of Chapter 489 FS. Expiration date: AUG 31, 2014

BISTON, CLYDE ALAN
CROSS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES INC
39646 FIG AVENUE
CRYSTAL SPRINGS FL 33524

RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR KEN LAWSON SECRETARY

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

ASBESTOS LICENSING UNIT 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-0783 (850) 487-1395

BISTON, CLYDE ALAN CROSS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. P. O. BOX 1299 FL 33524 CRYSTAL SPRINGS

Congratulations! With this license you become one of the nearly one million Floridians licensed by the Department of Business and Professional Regulation. Our professionals and businesses range from architects to yacht brokers, from boxers to barbeque restaurants, and they keep Florida's economy strong.

Every day we work to improve the way we do business in order to serve you better. For information about our services, please log onto www.myfloridalicense.com. There you can find more information about our divisions and the regulations that impact you, subscribe to department newsletters and learn more about the Department's initiatives.

Our mission at the Department is: License Efficiently, Regulate Fairly. We constantly strive to serve you better so that you can serve your customers.

Thank you for doing business in Florida, and congratulations on your new license!



STATE OF FLORIDA

AC# 6 7 9 2 1 2

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

CJC049572 /

11/21/12 128148266

ASBESTOS CONTRACTOR BISTON, CLYDE ALAN CROSS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, (INDIVIDUAL MUST MEET ALL LOCAL LICENSING REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO CONTRACTING IN ANY AREA)

IS LICENSED under the provisions of Ch. 469 FS. L12112100839 Expiration date: NOV 30, 2014

DETACH HERE

THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND . MICROPRINTING . LINEMARK! PATENTED PAPER

AC# 679212

STATE OF FLORIDA

AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION LICENSING UNIT OF DEPARTMENT

SEQ# L12112100839

BATCH NUMBER LICENSE NBR 11/21/2012 128148266 CJC049572

The ASBESTOS CONTRACTOR

Named below IS LICENSED Under the provisions of Chapter 469 FS.

Expiration date: NOV 30, 2014 (INDIVIDUAL MUST MEET ALL LOCAL LICENSING

REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO CONTRACTING IN ANY AREA)

BISTON, CLYDE ALAN
CROSS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.
39646 FIG AVENUE
PO BOX 1299
CRYSTAL SPRINGS FL 33524

RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR

KEN LAWSON SECRETARY

DISPLAY AS REQUIRED BY LAW

2013 / 2014 MONROE COUNTY BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT **EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2014**

RECEIPT# 30140-70079

Business Name: CROSS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE IN

Business Location: MO CTY

KEY WEST, FL 33040

Owner Name: Mailing Address:

CLYDE A BISTON, TERRY MCKNIGHT

Business Phone:

813-783-1688

PO BOX 1299

CRYSTAL SPRINGS, FL 33524

Business Type:

CONTRACTOR (ASBESTOS)

Employees

15

STATE LICENSE: CGC062981

ĺ	Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	Sub-Total	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
	35.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.00	35.00

Paid 112-12-00013834 09/27/2013 35.00

THIS BECOMES A TAX RECEIPT WHEN VALIDATED

Danise D. Henriquez, CFC, Tax Collector PO Box 1129, Key West, FL 33041

THIS IS ONLY A TAX. YOU MUST MEET ALL COUNTY AND/OR MUNICIPALITY PLANNING AND ZONING REQUIREMENTS.

MONROE COUNTY BUSINESS TAX RECEIPT

P.O. Box 1129, Key West, FL 33041-1129 EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

Business Name:

CROSS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE IN

RECEIPT# 30140-70079

Business Location: MO CTY

Owner Name:

CLYDE A BISTON, TERRY MCKNIGHT

KEY WEST, FL 33040

Business Phone:

Mailing Address: PO BOX 1299 CRYSTAL SPRINGS, FL 33524

Business Type:

813-783-1688 CONTRACTOR (ASBESTOS)

Employees

15

STATE LICENSE: CGC062981

Tax Amount	Transfer Fee	Sub-Total	Penalty	Prior Years	Collection Cost	Total Paid
35.00	0.00	35.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35.00

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

Business Tax Receipt

This Document is a business tax receipt Holder must meet all City zoning and use provisions. P.O. Box 1409, Key West, Florida 33040 (305) 809-3955

Business Name

CROSS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES I CtlNbr:0006818

Location Addr

39646 FIG ST

Lic NBR/Class 14-00007506 CONTRACTOR - CERT ASBESTOS REMOVAL

Issue Date:

October 09, 2013 Expiration Date: September 30, 2014

License Fee

\$340.73

Add. Charges

\$0.00 \$30.98

Penalty Total

Comments:

\$340.73

Oper: CMALKER Type: UC Drawer: 1 Date: 10/09/13 54 Receipt no: 3375 2014 7506 DR LIC OCCUPATIONAL RENEWAL

This document must be prominently Migrayed. 1.08 50460

CROSS ENVERDNMENEDAL SERVICES \$140.73

\$340.73

CROSS ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES I

POB 1299

Trans date: 10/09/13 Time: 10:25:12

CRYSTAL SPRINGS FL 33524

EXPERIENCE RECORD PAGE 1 of 4

Job Name	JobCity	JobSt	Job Amount Scope of Work
Sarasota High School Bldg. #4	Sarasota	F	\$1,527,800.00 Asbestos
Water System Distribution Improvements	Mulberry	F	\$1,231,407.50 Site Work
I-95 Bridges	Ft. Pierce	F	\$958,750.00 Asbestos
ECUA Main Street WWTP	Pensacola	3	\$734,617.00 Asbestos/Demolition
Burton Hall	Lake Charles	Ą	\$668,000.00 Asbestos
Southeastern University Athletic Stadium	Lakeland	F	\$660,000.00 Site Work
Stormwater Retrofit (AF12-71)	Winter Haven	Z	\$642,325.25 Site Work
SBP-IDIQ-09	Various	Ч	\$633,994.15 Slab Removal
TIA Ramps	Tampa	F	\$632,000.00 Exterior Demo
Old Federal Courthouse-Jax	Jacksonville	1	\$468,000.00 Asbestos
SBP-IDIQ-08	Various	Ι	\$461,576.00 Slab Removal
SBP Demo-Abatement	Various	H	\$450,000.00 Asbestos/Demolition
Alligator Alley Rest Area	The first immersion made in addressed with the first first the distribution of the engineering of the engine	F	\$448,542.38 Selective Demo
Press Park	New Orleans	4	\$437,800.00 Asbestos/Demolition
Village Square Site Clearance	Chalmette	4	\$408,485.00 Slab Removal
FDOT Parcel 107, IV, Broward	Pompano Beach	4	\$405,327.75 Exterior Demo
Key West Hotels	Key West	4	\$389,568.60 Asbestos
SBP-IDIQ-04	Various	LA	\$387,813.10 Slab Removal
Hurlburt 9 Bldg. Demo	Hurlburt Field	7	\$347,255.20 Exterior Demo
Hillsborough Courthouse Annex	Tampa	H	\$321,000.00 Asbestos
Hillsborough County Courthouse Annex	Tampa	1	\$321,000.00 Asbestos/Demolition
Gardenia Gardens Apartments-Bld A	Gainesville	T	\$320,877.00 Asbestos
Woodlawn Elementary	Braithwaite	Ч	\$318,373.00 Asbestos
Scott Carver Project Phase III Demo	Miami	7	\$310,721.00 Exterior Demo
Douglas Ave. Watermain Improvement,	Dunedin	F	\$300,255.65 Site Work
JBT Food Tech	Lakeland	1	\$292,200.00 Asbestos
4300 Sullen Place Demolition Phase II	New Orleans	LA	\$287,000.00 Asbestos/Demolition
Broward College Central Campus Space Bldg 3	Davie	4	\$275,850.00 Asbestos/Demolition
Building K NWF College	Niceville	F	\$264,841.00 interior demo
SBP-IDIQ-03	Various	Ŋ	\$260,300.00 Slab Removal
Healthsouth Refresh	Largo	1	\$243,698.00 Selective Demo
VARANTINI TI	ACCOUNTS AND A SECOND OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	de seconda de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya	2

EXPERIENCE RECORD PAGE 2 of 4

	Patrick AFB	ᅻ	\$243,450.00 Lead
Tampa Bridge 2013	Tampa	 	\$233.310.95 Exterior Demo
TIA Airside -F	Tampa	·	\$230 000 Interior Domo
Lincoln Square Apartments	Lakeland	.	\$220,000.00 IIITEIIUI DEIIIU
SBP-IDIQ-06	Various	- Y	\$225,000:00 EARCHOL DELING \$716 731 00 Slah Bemoval
DeSoto Ditch Clearing	Port Charlotte	· _	\$214.767.00 Sita Work
Cubic Systems Bldg. 301	Orlando	4	\$206.000.00 Ashestos/Demolition
FDOT, P 108 VI Miami Dade DN912 LOA#2012	- Miami	H	\$204,421.00 Demo
Bloomingdale High School	Valrico	H	\$194,589.00 Asbestos
Midway Atoll Cleanup	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Of a commence of the same paper of the	\$189,162.18 Lead
Street Paving and Drainage	Center Hill	F	\$147,288.80 Site Work
Center Hill Water Main Extension	Center Hill	3	\$145,522.00 Site Work
FDOT Parcel 170, IV, Broward	Hollywood	4	\$143,783.25 Exterior Demo
FDOT Parcel 103, IV, Broward	Pompano Beach	Z	\$143,763.75 Exterior Demo
St. Josephs Emergency Power	Tampa	H	\$139,800.00 Interior Demo
Pine Crest School-A Wing	Ft. Lauderdale	4	\$137,500.00 Asbestos
Sam's Club #6441-210	Lakeland	7	\$136,625.00 Exterior Demo
FDOT, P.101, IV, Broward	Pompano Beach	4	\$135,663.00 Exterior Demo
	Niceville	F	\$135,000.00 Selective Demo
FDOT Parcel 104, IV, Broward	Pompano Beach	H	\$134,796.97 Exterior Demo
N. Airport Road Culvert Replacement	Plant City	F	\$132,295.40 Site Work
Beacon Theatre	Brooksville	E	\$126,800.00 Asbestos/Demolition
	Lakeland	1	\$125,000.00 Asbestos
South Baptist Florida Hospital, 2nd Floor	Plant City	4	\$117,500.00 Asbestos
Bradshaw Road Demolition	Apopka	I	\$106,450.00 Asbestos/Demolition
Ocean Pointe Marriott	Pompano	7	\$105,900.00 Asbestos
FDOT, P. 104, III, Bay DN223 LOA#34	Panama City	F	\$105,043.75 Exterior Demo
FDOT, P.108, IV, Miami-Dade, BDS75	Miami	3	\$101,797.00 Asbestos
Sawgrass Lake Park Site Preporation Project	St. Petersburg	4	\$99,555.60 Site Work
FDOI Parcel 161, IV, Broward	West Park	T	\$97,742.00 Exterior Demo
FDOI, P. 106, Seminole, V	Casselberry	H	\$95,820.50 Exterior Demo
SBP-IDIQ-07	Various	3	\$95,249.00 Slab Removal

EXPERIENCE RECORD PAGE 3 of 4

Umatilla Middle School	Umatilla	4	\$89,200.00 Selective Demo
Bldg. 2957 & 2958, Whiting Field	Whiting Field	H	\$86,061.85 Asbestos
Gilchrist Hall	Tallahassee	F	\$85,480.00 Asbestos
Sears #1415 Foods	Clearwater	H	\$83,100.00 Asbestos
Laketown Wharf	Panama City Beach	F	\$83,000.00 Selective Demo
FDOT, P.116/121, IV, Palm Beach DN239	Pompano Beach	F	\$80,250.00 Exterior Demo
North Marion High School PH-2	Citra	4	\$78,600.00 Asbestos/Demolition
Brandon Alternative School	Seffner	1	\$78,400.00 Asbestos/Demolition
Raytheon-Largo	Largo	d	\$76,075.00 Selective Demo
FDOT P. 273/274, IV, Palm Beach	Riviera Beach	2	\$74,888.50 Exterior Demo
FDOT Parcel 114, III, Bay	Panama City	F	\$74,453.50 Exterior Demo
FDOT IV P.246, 835 W 13th Ct	All the manufacture of the manuf	And the second s	\$73,024.50
FDOT, P. 246, IV, Palm Beach, DN239	Riviera Beach	F	\$73,024.50 Exterior Demo
Booker High-7 Buildings	Sarasota	H	\$72,390.00 Asbestos
Verizon-Telecom Park	Temple Terrace		\$72,050.00 Selective Demo
Honeywell-Plant 4 Roof	Clearwater		\$69,600.00 Asbestos
BLM Nevada Secret Canyon Warehouse	Eureka	N	\$68,580.00 Asbestos/Demolition
FDOT V, P.114/700, 1649 Eau Blvd., Melbourne Melbourne	Melbourne	Ł	\$67,500.00 Exterior Demo
Removal of 6 Structures	Vero Beach	F	\$67,220.00 Exterior Demo
FDOT Parcel 803, V, Seminole	Altamonte Springs	H	\$63,910.00 Asbestos/Demolition
Gulf Coast Community Foundation	Venice	굽	\$63,360.00 Selective Demo
Lowe's of Tarpon Springs	Tarpon Springs	Ŧ	\$62,960.00 Exterior Demo
Orchid Hotel	Aventura	님	\$62,600.00 Asbestos
FDOT Parcel 128, VI, Miami-Dade	Miami	교	\$61,591.07 Exterior Demo
Joint Air Traffice Control Tower	New Orleans	4	\$61,000.00 Asbestos
FDOT, P. 170, IV, Broward DN 401 LOA#2013-4	Hollywood	T	\$59,548.02 Asbestos
USF-MHC Bldg. Floor Tile	Tampa	1	\$58,961.00 Asbestos
CATM Range Bldg. 204	Homestead	1	\$58,344.00 Demo
Bldg. 636 Eglin AFB	Eglin AFB	H.	\$56,250.00 Selective Demo
K-Mart Ocala	Ocala	1	\$56,140.00 Asbestos
Turner Rail Removal GMP 6B	Miami	F	\$55,500.00 Exterior Demo
All Childrens Hospital B 800, St. Petersburg	St.Pete	F	\$54,400.00 Asbestos

EXPERIENCE RECORD PAGE 4 of 4

6 0000000 consequents of control of the control of			
7th Special Forces Indoor Firing Range, Eglin Eglin AFB	Eglin AFB	1	\$54,254.11 Lead
FDOT, P. 122, IV, Broward DN239 LOA#2013-19 West Park	West Park	1	\$53,462.75 Exterior Demo
Bldg's 255 & 411 Eglin	Eglin AFB	1	\$52,507.00 Exterior Demo
MacDill Building 149	Tampa	1	\$52,500.00 Asbestos
F35 Fuel Cell Hanger	Eglin AFB	ď	\$52,486.00 Asbestos
FDOT, P. 114, Seminole, V (Wave)	Longwood	4	\$52,357.00 Exterior Demo
Seneven	Kissimmee	T	\$52,000.00 Asbestos
Verizon Decommissioning 9th Floor "Times	Tampa	Z	\$51,000.00 Selective Demo
St. Joseph's Hospital 3rd & 7th Floor	Tampa	H	\$50,800.00 Selective Demo
FDOT, P.130, Broward, IV DN239 LOA#2012-19 Hollywood	Hollywood	4	\$50,334.00 Exterior Demo